Overview

New Cases Filed:
Revived:
Assignments:
New Grants:

Dispositions:

by opinion - leave granted:

by opinion on application:

by order - leave granted:

by order on application:
Pending on Leave Granted:

Total Case Pending:

New Filings Information

Total New Cases:

Originating Events:

Application for Lv to Appeal

Attorney Discipline Board
Bypass

Certified Question
Interlocutory from COA
Miscellaneous Action

Superintending Control

Case Types:
Civil:
Criminal:

Civil Incarcerated:

Representation:
Attorney Filed - total:
Civil:
Criminal:

No Case Type:

Payments:

2024 Recap

1378

1374

1390

18

12

1358

19
636

1378

1329

15

21

468
887
19

802
381
420

(34 %)
(65 %)
(1%)

(58 %)

Pro Per Filed - total:
Civil:

Criminal:

Civil Incarcerated:

No Case Type:

571
87
466
18

(42 %)
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Paid:
State:

Priority Cases:
Adoption
Attorney Discipline Board
Bypass Application
Child Custody
Expedite
Immediate Consideration
Interlocutory at CoA
Leave Granted / MOAA
Other Priority
Prosecutor Appeal
Stay

Termination of Parental Rights

Orders and Opinions

Total Dispositions:

Dispositions: Cases on Leave Granted:
Opinions:
Orders:

Dispositions: on Applications:
Opinions:
Orders:
Admin Close - Other
App/Complaint — Deny

Chief Justice — Dismiss Lv Appl
on Stip

Close/Failure to Pay Fees
Disposed
Remand to COA

Remand to COA to Consider on
Lv Grant

Remand to Tr Ct/Agency
Reverse COA

2024 Recap

19 Indigent: 641
117 Partial Fee: 14

183
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56
46
31

17

1390
Total: 37
18

Total: 1370
12
1358

1212

29
38
35

35
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2024 Recap

Non-Dispositive Orders Total 1114
Abeyance — Grant 130
Admin Reopen 1
Appear & Practice 29
Application — Grant 6
Chief Justice — Deny 15
Chief Justice — Grant 578
Chief Justice — Partial; See 8
Comments
Grant Stay 1
Miscellaneous Motion — Deny 8
Miscellaneous Motion — Grant 3
Miscellaneous Order — See 9
Comments
MOAA —Oral Argument on Lv 62
Appl
Order Directing Response 69
Partial Fee — Civil Incarc 18
Reconsideration — Deny 161
Reconsideration — Other Disp 1
Rehearing — Deny 13
Remand to Tr Ct/Agency — Ret 2
Juris
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